
Entry Date Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account P/L on Account Account

1/3/2018 2,697.85 1/8/2018 2,747.71 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,000 $105,000

1/4/2018 2,719.31 1/8/2018 2,747.71 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,250 $110,250

1/5/2018 2,731.33 1/8/2018 2,747.71 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,513 $115,763

1/8/2018 2,742.67 1/16/2018 2,776.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,788 $121,551

1/9/2018 2,751.15 1/16/2018 2,776.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,078 $127,628

1/11/2018 2,752.97 1/16/2018 2,776.42 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,381 $134,010

1/12/2018 2,770.18 1/16/2018 2,776.42 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $6,432 $140,442

1/16/2018 2,798.96 1/22/2018 2,832.97 Put Credit Spread 5.00 0.00 $5.00 Winner 10.00% $14,044 $154,486

1/18/2018 2,802.40 1/22/2018 2,832.97 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $8,033 $162,520

1/19/2018 2,802.60 1/22/2018 2,832.97 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,126 $170,645

1/22/2018 2,809.16 1/29/2018 2,853.53 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,532 $179,178

1/23/2018 2,835.05 1/29/2018 2,853.53 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,959 $188,137

1/24/2018 2,845.42 1/29/2018 2,853.53 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,505 $189,642

1/25/2018 2,846.24 1/29/2018 2,853.53 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.40 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $759 $190,400

1/26/2018 2,847.48 1/29/2018 2,853.53 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $2,285 $192,685

1/29/2018 2,867.23 2/5/2018 2,648.94 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$9,249 $183,436

2/5/2018 2,741.06 2/12/2018 2,656.00 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,172 $174,264

2/12/2018 2,636.75 2/20/2018 2,716.26 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,713 $182,978

2/14/2018 2,651.21 2/20/2018 2,716.26 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,149 $192,127

2/15/2018 2,713.46 2/20/2018 2,716.26 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -$0.10 Loser -0.20% -$384 $191,742

2/16/2018 2,727.14 2/20/2018 2,716.26 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,587 $182,155

2/20/2018 2,726.01 2/26/2018 2,779.60 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,472 $191,627

2/26/2018 2,757.37 3/5/2018 2,720.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,581 $182,046

2/27/2018 2,780.45 3/5/2018 2,720.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,102 $172,944

3/5/2018 2,681.06 3/12/2018 2,783.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,647 $181,591

3/6/2018 2,730.18 3/12/2018 2,783.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,080 $190,670

3/8/2018 2,732.75 3/12/2018 2,783.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,534 $200,204

3/9/2018 2,752.91 3/12/2018 2,783.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,010 $210,214

3/12/2018 2,790.54 3/19/2018 2,712.92 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$10,090 $200,124

3/13/2018 2,792.31 3/19/2018 2,712.92 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,006 $190,118

3/19/2018 2,741.38 3/26/2018 2,658.55 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,506 $180,612

3/26/2018 2,619.35 4/2/2018 2,581.88 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,031 $171,581

3/27/2018 2,667.57 4/2/2018 2,581.88 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,579 $163,002

4/2/2018 2,633.45 4/9/2018 2,613.16 Put Credit Spread 2.40 3.80 -$1.40 Loser -2.80% -$4,564 $158,438

4/5/2018 2,657.36 4/9/2018 2,613.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,922 $150,516



4/9/2018 2,617.18 4/16/2018 2,677.84 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $7,827 $158,343

4/10/2018 2,638.41 4/16/2018 2,677.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,917 $166,260

4/12/2018 2,653.83 4/16/2018 2,677.84 Put Credit Spread 2.80 1.10 $1.70 Winner 3.40% $5,653 $171,913

4/13/2018 2,676.90 4/16/2018 2,677.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.70 -$0.20 Loser -0.40% -$688 $171,225

4/16/2018 2,670.10 4/23/2018 2,670.29 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -$0.10 Loser -0.20% -$342 $170,883

4/17/2018 2,692.74 4/23/2018 2,670.29 Put Credit Spread 2.40 4.45 -$2.05 Loser -4.10% -$7,006 $163,877

4/23/2018 2,675.40 4/30/2018 2,648.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,194 $155,683

4/24/2018 2,680.80 4/30/2018 2,648.05 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$7,473 $148,210

4/30/2018 2,675.05 5/7/2018 2,672.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.15 -$1.65 Loser -3.30% -$4,891 $143,319

5/7/2018 2,669.36 5/14/2018 2,730.13 Put Credit Spread 2.80 0.00 $2.80 Winner 5.60% $8,026 $151,345

5/9/2018 2,678.12 5/14/2018 2,730.13 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,567 $158,912

5/10/2018 2,705.02 5/14/2018 2,730.13 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,946 $166,858

5/11/2018 2,722.70 5/14/2018 2,730.13 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.15 $0.35 Winner 0.70% $1,168 $168,026

5/14/2018 2,733.37 5/21/2018 2,733.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.45 $0.05 Winner 0.10% $168 $168,194

5/21/2018 2,725.95 5/29/2018 2,689.86 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$8,073 $160,121

5/22/2018 2,738.34 5/29/2018 2,689.86 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,006 $152,114

5/29/2018 2,705.11 6/4/2018 2,746.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,606 $159,720

5/31/2018 2,720.98 6/4/2018 2,746.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,986 $167,706

6/1/2018 2,718.70 6/4/2018 2,746.87 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $8,050 $175,756

6/4/2018 2,741.67 6/11/2018 2,782.00 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,788 $184,544

6/5/2018 2,748.46 6/11/2018 2,782.00 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,596 $194,140

6/6/2018 2,753.25 6/11/2018 2,782.00 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,707 $203,847

6/7/2018 2,774.84 6/11/2018 2,782.00 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,192 $214,040

6/11/2018 2,780.18 6/18/2018 2,773.75 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,702 $203,338

6/12/2018 2,785.60 6/18/2018 2,773.75 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,167 $193,171

6/18/2018 2,765.79 6/25/2018 2,717.07 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$10,045 $183,126

6/20/2018 2,769.73 6/25/2018 2,717.07 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,156 $173,970

6/25/2018 2,742.94 7/2/2018 2,726.71 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,698 $165,271

7/2/2018 2,704.95 7/9/2018 2,784.17 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,264 $173,535

7/3/2018 2,733.27 7/9/2018 2,784.17 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,024 $182,558

7/6/2018 2,737.68 7/9/2018 2,784.17 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,128 $191,686

7/9/2018 2,768.51 7/16/2018 2,798.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,584 $201,271

7/10/2018 2,788.56 7/16/2018 2,798.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.95 $0.55 Winner 1.10% $2,214 $203,485

7/12/2018 2,783.14 7/16/2018 2,798.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,174 $213,659

7/13/2018 2,796.93 7/16/2018 2,798.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $855 $214,514



7/16/2018 2,801.43 7/23/2018 2,806.98 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.85 $0.65 Winner 1.30% $2,789 $217,302

7/18/2018 2,811.35 7/23/2018 2,806.98 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$2,608 $214,695

7/23/2018 2,799.17 7/30/2018 2,802.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.40 $0.10 Winner 0.20% $429 $215,124

7/24/2018 2,820.68 7/30/2018 2,802.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,756 $204,368

7/26/2018 2,835.49 7/30/2018 2,802.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,218 $194,149

7/30/2018 2,819.00 8/6/2018 2,850.40 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,707 $203,857

8/1/2018 2,821.17 8/6/2018 2,850.40 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,785 $213,642

8/3/2018 2,829.62 8/6/2018 2,850.40 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,682 $224,324

8/6/2018 2,840.29 8/13/2018 2,821.93 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,216 $213,108

8/7/2018 2,855.92 8/13/2018 2,821.93 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,655 $202,452

8/13/2018 2,835.46 8/20/2018 2,857.05 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $10,528 $212,980

8/17/2018 2,838.32 8/20/2018 2,857.05 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,649 $223,629

8/20/2018 2,853.93 8/27/2018 2,896.74 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $10,734 $234,363

8/21/2018 2,861.51 8/27/2018 2,896.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,718 $246,081

8/23/2018 2,860.29 8/27/2018 2,896.74 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $12,796 $258,878

8/24/2018 2,862.35 8/27/2018 2,896.74 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,944 $271,821

8/27/2018 2,884.69 9/4/2018 2,896.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,591 $285,413

8/28/2018 2,901.45 9/4/2018 2,896.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.40 -$0.90 Loser -1.80% -$5,137 $280,275

8/30/2018 2,908.94 9/4/2018 2,896.72 Put Credit Spread 2.40 3.30 -$0.90 Loser -1.80% -$5,045 $275,230

9/4/2018 2,896.96 9/10/2018 2,877.13 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$14,312 $260,918

9/10/2018 2,881.39 9/17/2018 2,888.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $3,131 $264,049

9/12/2018 2,888.29 9/17/2018 2,888.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.70 $0.80 Winner 1.60% $4,225 $268,274

9/13/2018 2,896.85 9/17/2018 2,888.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$13,414 $254,860

9/14/2018 2,906.38 9/17/2018 2,888.80 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$12,233 $242,627

9/17/2018 2,903.83 9/24/2018 2,919.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,131 $254,758

9/19/2018 2,906.60 9/24/2018 2,919.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,738 $267,496

9/20/2018 2,919.73 9/24/2018 2,919.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.70 -$0.20 Loser -0.40% -$1,070 $266,426

9/21/2018 2,936.76 9/24/2018 2,919.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$13,321 $253,105

9/24/2018 2,921.83 10/1/2018 2,924.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $2,025 $255,130

10/1/2018 2,926.29 10/8/2018 2,884.43 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$12,246 $242,884

10/3/2018 2,931.69 10/8/2018 2,884.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$12,144 $230,739

10/8/2018 2,877.53 10/15/2018 2,750.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,537 $219,202

10/9/2018 2,882.51 10/15/2018 2,750.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,960 $208,242

10/15/2018 2,763.83 10/22/2018 2,755.88 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$9,996 $198,247

10/16/2018 2,767.05 10/22/2018 2,755.88 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.40 -$0.90 Loser -1.80% -$3,568 $194,678



10/22/2018 2,773.94 10/29/2018 2,641.25 Put Credit Spread 2.35 5.00 -$2.65 Loser -5.30% -$10,318 $184,360

10/29/2018 2,682.65 11/5/2018 2,738.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,218 $193,578

10/31/2018 2,705.60 11/5/2018 2,738.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,679 $203,257

11/1/2018 2,717.58 11/5/2018 2,738.31 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,756 $213,014

11/2/2018 2,745.45 11/5/2018 2,738.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -$0.70 Loser -1.40% -$2,982 $210,031

11/5/2018 2,726.37 11/12/2018 2,726.22 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.40 $0.10 Winner 0.20% $420 $210,451

11/6/2018 2,738.40 11/12/2018 2,726.22 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$2,525 $207,926

11/7/2018 2,774.13 11/12/2018 2,726.22 Put Credit Spread 2.70 5.00 -$2.30 Loser -4.60% -$9,565 $198,361

11/12/2018 2,773.93 11/19/2018 2,690.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,918 $188,443

11/19/2018 2,730.74 11/26/2018 2,673.45 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,422 $179,021

11/26/2018 2,649.97 12/3/2018 2,790.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,951 $187,972

11/27/2018 2,663.75 12/3/2018 2,790.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,399 $197,371

11/28/2018 2,691.45 12/3/2018 2,790.37 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $10,658 $208,029

11/29/2018 2,736.97 12/3/2018 2,790.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,401 $218,430

11/30/2018 2,737.76 12/3/2018 2,790.37 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $11,358 $229,789

12/3/2018 2,790.50 12/10/2018 2,637.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,489 $218,299

12/10/2018 2,630.86 12/17/2018 2,545.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,915 $207,384

12/11/2018 2,664.44 12/17/2018 2,545.94 Put Credit Spread 5.00 5.00 $0.00 Loser 0.00% $0 $207,384

12/17/2018 2,590.75 12/24/2018 2,351.10 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,369 $197,015

70W/54L 97% ROA


